
SCHEDULE "A" 

LITIGATION TIMETABLE 

Mon., Jan. 13 Each Class Counsel files a notice of motion and supporting materials for fee 
approval (to be heard at the end of the Sanction Hearing) 

Wed., Jan. 15 Notices of Motion for Stay Extensions (to be heard on the last day of the 
Sanction Hearing) 

Wed., Jan. 15 Notice of motion for Plan Sanction Orders and CCAA Plan Administrators' 
Orders 

Wed., Jan. 15 Monitors' Reports re: Plan Sanction Orders and CCAA Plan 
Administrators' Orders 

Thurs., Jan. 16 Responding Records to Class Counsel fees 

Mon., Jan. 20 Responding Records to Motion for Sanction Orders and CCAA Plan 
Administrators' Orders 

Mon., Jan. 20 Responding Records to Motion for Stay Extension 

Wed., Jan. 22 Factum for Plan Sanction Order and CCAA Plan Administrators' Order 

Wed., Jan. 22 Factums for Stay Extension Orders 

Wed., Jan. 22 Monitors' Reports re: Stay Extensions 

Wed., Jan. 22 Factums in suooort of Class Counsel fees 

Fri., Jan. 24 Responding Factums for Motion for Plan Sanction Orders and CCAA Plan 
Administrators' Orders 

Fri., Jan 24 Responding Factums for Motion for Class Counsel fees 

Fri., Jan. 24 Responding Factums for Motion for Stay Extension 

Mon., Jan. 27 by 4 p.m. Reply Evidence and Reply Factums of the Applicants and Claimants on the 
Plan Sanction Orders and CCAA Plan Administrators' Orders, if necessary 
to reply to Responding Records served Jan. 20 

Mon.Jan. 27 Reply Factum of Class Counsel re Fee Approval, if necessary 

Mon., Jan. 27 Reply Factums for Stay Extension Orders, if necessary 

Tues., Jan. 28 by 10 a.m. Reply Factum of the Monitors for Plan Sanction Orders and CCAA Plan 
Administrators' Orders, if necessary 

Wed. Jan. 29 to Wed., Feb. Sanction/CCAA Plan Administration/Class Counsel Fee Approval/Stay 
5, and Mon. Feb. 10 to Extension Hearing 

Tues., Feb. 11, if necessary 

As ordered on Dec. 23, 2024 as part 
of the Sanction Protocol Order




